

Case No. 92,603

Supreme Court of Florida

g

COLLETTA P. CLAMPITT,

Petitioner,

vs.

DJ SPENCER SALES, RELIABLE
PEAT CO., JV, AND CARL ROBERT
HETZ,

Respondents.

g

PROCEEDINGS INVOKING DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION TO REVIEW
THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL,
FIRST DISTRICT,
CASE NO: 96-4394

g

PETITIONER, COLLETTA P. CLAMPITT'S
BRIEF ON THE MERITS

g

JOHNSON, VIPPERMAN & WHITE, P.A.
ERIC C. WHITE, Esquire
Florida Bar Number 845132
PO Box 1322
Gainesville, FL 32602
352.372.6947
Attorneys for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations.....ii

Preface.....v

Statement of the Case1

Statement of the Facts.....2

Summary of Argument.....4

Argument

I. THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED WHEN IT REVERSED THE TRIAL COURT’S SUMMARY JUDGMENT FOR PETITIONER CLAMPITT, AND REMANDED THIS CAUSE FOR A NEW TRIAL5

II. ON PETITIONER’S MOTION FOR CLARIFICATION, THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL ERRED WHEN IT CLARIFIED THAT THE NEW TRIAL, FOLLOWING REMAND, WAS TO INCLUDE LIABILITY AND DAMAGES. (Citing Waters v. Williams, 696 So.2d 386 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)).....20

Conclusion.....23

Certificate of Service.....24

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

American Aerial Lift, Inc., v. Perez,.....20
629 So.2d 169 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1993), rev. denied,
659 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 1995)

Anderson v. Southern Cotton Oil, Co.,.....10
74 So. 945 (Fla. 1917)

Baughman v. Vann,.....11
390 So. 2d 750 (Fla. 5th DCA 1980)

Brethauer v. Brassell,.....6
347 So. 2d 656 (Fla. 4th DCA 1977)

Chadbourne v. Van Dyke,.....8
590 So. 2d 1023 (Fla. 1st DCA 1991)

Conda v. Plain,7
222 So. 2d 417 (Fla. 1969)

DJ Spencer Sales v. Clampitt,.....passim
704 So.2d 601 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)

Fabre v. Marin,.....5, 21, 22
623 So. 2d 1182 (Fla. 1993)

Frazier v. Ross,.....7
225 So. 2d 451 (Fla. 4th DCA 1969)

Griever v. DiPietro,.....20
625 So.2d 1226 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993)

Gulle v. Boggs,.....6, 7
174 So. 2d 26 (Fla. 1965)

Holden v. Dye,.....7
224 So. 2d 350 (Fla. 1st DCA 1969)

Johnson v. Deep South Crane Rentals, Inc.,.....8
634 So. 2d 1113 (Fla. 1st DCA 1994)

<u>Klipper v. Government Employees Insurance Company</u> ,.....	7
622 So. 2d 1141 (Fla. 2d DCA 1993)	
<u>Liriano v. Gonzalez</u> ,	7
605 So. 2d 575 (Fla. 3d DCA 1992)	
<u>Lynch v. Tennyson</u> ,.....	11, 12
443 So. 2d 1017 (Fla. 5th DCA 1984)	
<u>Messmer v. Teacher's Insurance Company</u> ,	21
588 So. 2d 610 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	
<u>Nash v. Wells Fargo Guard Services, Inc.</u> ,	passim
678 So. 2d 1262 (Fla. 1996)	
<u>Nelson v. Ziegler</u> ,.....	10, 12, 13
89 So. 2d 780 (Fla. 1956)	
<u>Pierce v. Progressive American Insurance Company</u> ,.....	passim
582 So. 2d 712 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	
<u>Purvis v. Inter-County Telephone and Telegraph Co.</u> ,.....	1, 20, 22
173 So.2d 679 (Fla. 1965)	
<u>Rianhard v. Rice</u> ,.....	6
119 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1st DCA 1960)	
<u>Schindler Corp., v. Ross</u> ,.....	20
625 So.2d 94 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993)	
<u>Schindler Elevator Corp., v Viera</u> ,.....	20
644 So.2d 563 (Fla. 3d DCA 1994)	
<u>Shaw v. York</u> ,.....	6
187 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1st DCA 1966)	
<u>Stephens v. Dichtenmueller</u> ,	6
207 So. 2d 718 (Fla. 4th DCA 1968)	
<u>Supanchick v. Pfaff</u> ,	18, 19
756 P.2d 146 (Wash. Ct. App. 1988)	
<u>Tozier v. Jarvis</u> ,	16
469 So. 2d 884 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	

Waters v. Williams,.....1, 5, 20, 22
696 So.2d 386 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997).

Wells Fargo Guard Services, Inc., v. Nash,21
654 So.2d 155 (Fla. 1st DCA 1995)

STATUTORY PROVISIONS AND OTHER AUTHORITY

Florida Standard Jury Instruction 3.1.....21

U.S. CONST., amend. VII.....23
